

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3750/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2026 in WPCRL No. 3628/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

VIKAS YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hamendra Jailiya, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Kanchan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvaraj Sinh Solanki, Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Ram Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amrit Keshari Nandan Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Senger, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Lareb Habib Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR  
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv., Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Barsaiyan, Adv.  
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.  
Ms. Khushboo Hora, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sauvik Singh, Adv.  
Mr. J Tarun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to take appropriate steps after

getting the orders at the earliest from Hon'ble The Chief Justice of India and post the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nongmeikapam Kotiswar Singh) is not a member.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)